506821153 08/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6867974

Stylesheet version v1.2					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		07/01/2021			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name		Execution Date
PICOTHERM CORPORATION					07/01/2021
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	NETZS	SCH J	APAN K.K.		
Street Address:	3-9 MC	3-9 MORIYA-CHO, KANAGAWA-KU			
City:	Токо	НАМА	A-SHI		
State/Country:	JAPAN	1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1			-	
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		1662	0294		
000000000000000000000000000000000000000					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	JATA	(202)	702 0001		
	be sent t	• •	703-0801 e-mail address first; if that is un	successfu	L it will be sent
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:			030800		
Email:		•	t@whipgroup.com		
Correspondent Name:			LEY W. WHITMYER, JR.		
Address Line 1:			MYER IP GROUP		
Address Line 4:		STAN	MFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			05342-P0095A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			WESLEY W. WHITMYER, JR.		
SIGNATURE:			/Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr./		
DATE SIGNED:		08/17/2021			
DATE SIGNED:			08/17/2021		
			08/17/2021		
Total Attachments: 7 source=NETZSCH Japar			08/17/2021		
Total Attachments: 7 source=NETZSCH Japar source=NETZSCH Japar	n KK#pag	ge2.tif	08/17/2021		
Total Attachments: 7 source=NETZSCH Japar source=NETZSCH Japar source=NETZSCH Japar	n KK#pag n KK#pag	je2.tif je3.tif	08/17/2021		
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=NETZSCH Japar source=NETZSCH Japar source=NETZSCH Japar source=NETZSCH Japar	n KK#pag n KK#pag n KK#pag	je2.tif je3.tif je4.tif	08/17/2021		
Total Attachments: 7 source=NETZSCH Japar source=NETZSCH Japar source=NETZSCH Japar	n KK#pag n KK#pag n KK#pag n KK#pag	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif ge5.tif	08/17/2021		

PATENT REEL: 057200 FRAME: 0103

(TRANSLATION)

<u>CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED MATTERS</u> <u>IN COMPANY REGISTRATION</u>

3-9-13 Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi NETZSCH Japan K.K.

Company Registration Number:	0100-01-147251		
Trade name	NETZSCH Japan K.K.		
Head office	3-9 Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi		
	3-9-13 Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi	Relocated on May 7, 2013	
		Registered on May 17, 2013	
Method of public notice	Public notices of the Company shall be given by way of publishing them in the Official Gazette.		
Date of incorporation	June 1, 2012		
Objects	 To research and develop, manufacture, market, purchase, sell, export, import, maintain and manage products including thermal analysis instrument, software, mills and pumps; To operate a dealership, maintain stocks and spare parts, and provide pre- and after sales services with respect to the foregoing products; and To engage in any and all businesses related or incidental to any of the foregoing. 		
Total number of shares authorized to be issued	1,000,000,000 shares		
Total number of shares issued; kind and number of shares of each kind	Total number of shares issued: 250,000,000 shares		
Amount of capital	¥250,000,000		
Provision concerning restriction on transfer of shares	Any acquisition of the shares of the Company by transfer shall require the approval of the Board of Directors.		

Reference Number: re145038 *(Underlined items have been struck off from the registry)

3-9-13 Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi

NETZSCH Japan K.K.

н јарап к.к.			
	Director:	Dr. Juergen Blumm	Re-assumed office on
			August 30, 2017
			Registered on October
			2, 2017
	Director:	Dr. Juergen Blumm	Re-assumed office on
			August 22, 2019
			Registered on
			December 3, 2019
	Director:	Yoshio Shinoda	Re-assumed office on
			August 30, 2017
			Registered on October
			2, 2017
	Director:	Yoshio Shinoda	Re-assumed office on
			August 22, 2019
			Registered on
			December 3, 2019
	Director:	Ingo-Ludwig Hammer	Re-assumed office on
		<u> </u>	August 30, 2017
			Registered on October
			2, 2017
			Resigned on May 31,
			2019
			Registered on June 7,
			2019
	Director	Dr. Thomas Dannar	
	Director:	Dr. Thomas Denner	Assumed office on May
			31, 2019
			Registered on June 7,
			2019
	Director:	Dr. Thomas Denner	Assumed office on
			August 22, 2019
			Registered on
			December 3, 2019
	<u>15-4 Heiwadai</u>	1-chome, Nerima-ku,	Re-assumed office on
	<u>Tokyo</u>		August 30, 2017
	<u>Representative</u>	e Director:	Registered on October
	Yoshio Shinod	<u>la</u>	2, 2017
	15-4 Heiwadai 1-chome, Nerima-ku,		Re-assumed office on
	Tokyo		August 22, 2019
	Representative	Director:	Registered on
	Yoshio Shinod	la	December 3, 2019
	Statutory Audi	itor:	Re-assumed office on
		Dr. Hanns-Peter Ohl	September 25, 2015
	1		1

*(Underlined items have been struck off from the registry)

3-9-13 Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi NETZSCH Japan K.K.

NETZSCH Japan K.K.		T,
		Registered on October
		16, 2015
		Removed on May 31,
		2019
		Registered on June 7,
		2019
	Statutory Auditor:	Assumed office on May
	Ingo-Ludwig Hammer	31, 2019
		Registered on June 7,
		2019
	The Articles of Incorporation of the	
	Company provide that the scope of	
	audit to be conducted by statutory	Registered on October
	auditors of the Company shall be	16, 2015
	limited to the accounting-related affairs.	
Absorption-type Merger	Merger with PicoTherm Corporation loc chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki on July 1, 2 H	e
Matters pertaining to	Company with the Board of Directors	
company with the Board of		
Directors		
Matters pertaining to	Company with Statutory Auditor	
company with statutory		
auditor		
Matters pertaining to record	Relocation of the head office from c/o C	ity-Yuwa Partners,
of entries in this Registration	Marunouchi Mitsui Building, 2-2 Marur	
	ku, Tokyo on September 1, 2012.	·
	Registe	red on September 5, 2012
		1 / 1

This is to certify that the above is all matters as registered and not closed on the original commercial registry.

(Jurisdiction of Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau)

July 13, 2021

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch Registrar: Hideyuki Takizawa (official seal)

Reference Number: ro531815 *(Underlined items have been struck off from the registry)

PATENT REEL: 057200 FRAME: 0106 履歷事項全部証明書

المراجعة والواصيطو ومناجع والمتحد والمحمد فالم

橫浜市神奈川区守屋町三丁目9番地13 NETZSCH Japan株式会社

www.commerce.com.com.commerce.com

会社法人等番号	0 1 0 0 - 0 1 - 1 4 7 2 5 1		
商号	NETZSCH Japan株式会社		
本店	横浜市神奈川区守屋町三丁目9番地		
-	橫浜市神奈川区守屋町三丁目9番地13	平成25年 5月 7日移転	
		平成25年 5月17日登記	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。		
会社成立の年月日	平成24年6月1日		
		-Powers duit III and TH and BE TA duit the	
目的	 熱分析装置、ソフトウェア、ミル、ポン ーケティング、購入、販売、輸出入及び 前号の製品に係る販売店の経営、在庫及 のサービスの提供 前各号に付帯関連する一切の業務 	保守管理	
目 的 発行可能株式総数	ーケティング、購入、販売、輸出入及び 2、前号の製品に係る販売店の経営、在庫及 のサービスの提供	保守管理	
	ーケティング、購入、販売、輸出入及び 2.前号の製品に係る販売店の経営、在庫及 のサービスの提供 3.前各号に付帯関連する一切の業務	保守管理	
発行可能株式総数 発行済株式の総数	 ーケティング、購入、販売、輸出入及び 2.前号の製品に係る販売店の経営、在庫及のサービスの提供 3.前各号に付帯関連する一切の業務 10億株 発行済株式の総数 	保守管理	
発行可能株式総数 発行済株式の総数 並びに 種類及び数	 ーケティング、購入、販売、輸出入及び 2. 前号の製品に係る販売店の経営、在庫及のサービスの提供 3. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の業務 10億株 発行済株式の総数2億5000万株 金2億5000万円 	[©] 保守管理 2び予備部品の管理並び≿販売前後	
発行可能株式総数 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 資本金の額 株式の譲渡制限に	 ーケティング、購入、販売、輸出入及び 2.前号の製品に係る販売店の経営、在庫及のサービスの提供 3.前各号に付帯関連する一切の業務 10億株 発行済株式の総数2億5000万株 金2億5000万円 	[©] 保守管理 2び予備部品の管理並び≿販売前後	
発行可能株式総数 発行済株式の総数 並びに 種類及び数 資本 金の額 株式の 譲渡 制限に 関する 規定	 ーケティング、購入、販売、輸出入及び 2. 前号の製品に係る販売店の経営、在庫及のサービスの提供 3. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の業務 10億株 発行済株式の総数2億5000万株 金2億5000万円 当会社の株式の譲渡による取得については、 	⁶ 保守管理 20予備部品の管理並びに販売前後 取締役会の承認を要する。	
発行可能株式総数 発行済株式の総数 並びに 種類及び数 資本 金の額 株式の 譲渡 制限に 関する 規定	 ーケティング、購入、販売、輸出入及び 2. 前号の製品に係る販売店の経営、在庫及のサービスの提供 3. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の業務 10億株 発行済株式の総数2億5000万株 金2億5000万円 当会社の株式の譲渡による取得については、 	(保守管理) (び予備部品の管理並びに販売前後) 取締役会の承認を要する。 取締役会の承認を要する。 平成29年 8月30日重任	

整理番号 ロ531815 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す PATENT REEL: 057200 FRAME: 0107

橫浜市神奈川区守屋町三丁目9番地13 NETZSCH Japan株式会社

and the second second

	取締役	<u> 傑 田 嘉 雄</u>	平成29年 8月30日重任
			平成29年10月 2日登記
	取締役	篠 田 嘉 雄	令和 1年 8月22日重任
			令和 1年12月 3日登記
	取締役	インゴーールートヴィッヒ・	平成29年 8月30日重任
		<u> ハンマー</u>	平成29年10月 2日登記
			令和 1年 5月31日辞任
			令和 1年 6月 7日登記
• •	<u>取締役</u>	トーマス・デナー	令和 1年 5月31日就任
<i>:</i>			令和 1年 6月 7日登記
	取締役	トーマス・デナー	令和 1年 8月22日重任
			令和'1年12月'3日登記
	東京都線馬区 代表取締役	至和台一丁目15番4号	平成29年 8月30日重任
	几次机位	篠田嘉雄	平成29年10月 2日登記
		平和台一丁目15番4号	令和 1年 8月22日重任
	1、家村又利11支	· (森) 田 · 嘉 · 雄 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	令和 1年12月 3日登記
•	監査役	ハンツペーター・オール	平成27年 9月25日重任
		· *·	平成27年10月16日登記
			令和 1年 5月31日解任
			令和 1年 6月 7日登記
	監査役	インゴーールートヴィッヒ・	令和 1年 5月31日就任
		ハンマー	
		の範囲を会計に関するものに限定	
	する旨の定款	の定めかある	平成27年10月16日登記
吸収合併	令和3年7月	日茨城県つくば市千現二丁目1番	
	併		令和 3年 7月 2日登記

REEL: 057200 FRAME: 0108

 橫浜市神奈川区守屋町三丁目9番地13 NETZSCH Japan株式会社

取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社
登記記録に関する 事項	平成24年9月1日東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目2番2号丸の内三井ビルシティユーワ法律事務所内から本店移転
	平成24年 9月 5日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。 (横浜地方法務局管轄) 令和 3年 7月13日 東京法務局港出張所 登記官 瀧澤 秀 行

唐京協議局 満脚議派 登記創业室

整理番号 ロ531815 * 下線のあるものは抹消非項であることを示す。 PATENT 3/3

REEL: 057200 FRAME: 0109

PATENT 05342-P0095A

Applicants	NETZSCH Japan K.K.
Application No. 16/620,294	Filing Date: December 6, 2019
Title of Application:	Physical Property Value Measurement Device, Physical Property Value Measurement Method, And Recording Medium
Confirmation No. 1460	Art Unit: 2896
Examiner	Stephanie E. Bloss

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Patents Post Office Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Statement of Translation Accuracy

I, Yoshio Shinoda, declare that:

I am familiar with the Japanese and English languages.

I have read and translated the Japanese Company Registration of

NETZSCH Japan K.K. and certified that its English-language translation is true

and accurate.

August 16, 2021

Anni

Yoshio Shinoda Managing Director NETZSCH Japan K.K.

RECORDED: 08/17/2021